
Endicott (5-3) -vs- Gordon (6-3)
03/31/21 at Bennett Center

 
 

 
 
Endicott 78

Gordon 92

Date: 03/31/21
Time: 7:00 PM
Site: Bennett Center
Referees: Chris Bennett, Vasili Mallios, Mamadou Ba

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Endicott 37 41 78
Gordon 52 40 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Billy Arseneault * 31 6-11 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 13 3 0 1 14
01 Cameron Ray * 25 4-8 4-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 12
13 Dillon Grant * 12 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12
34 Matt McDevitt * 28 3-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 1 8
00 Ty Vitko * 24 3-8 0-4 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 1 7
23 Griffin Curtis 15 3-6 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 9
12 Drew Brown 16 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 6
44 Parker McLaren 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Mark Barrett 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cam Homsey 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
22 Romeo Sowah 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Louis Ellis 16 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 31-62 10-25 6-6 3-19 22 9 22 7 1 7 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 4-12   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 6-13   46.15 % 1-1   100.00 %
Total 31-62   50.0 % 10-25   40.0 % 6-6   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:44

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Parker Omslaer * 27 8-10 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 0 1 1 1 1 17
33 Drew Thibeault * 23 7-11 3-5 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 17
12 Garrett Sattazahn * 26 6-7 3-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 3 15
10 Josh Crutchfield * 25 3-10 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 5 1 0 0 8
01 Marcus Retegues * 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
22 Michael Makiej 17 5-7 0-1 0-0 4-6 10 1 1 2 1 0 10
35 Zachary Bennett 17 3-4 3-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 9
13 Justin Yu 13 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5
03 Zach Quanico 12 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 5
04 Caleb Scott 13 2-3 0-0 0-4 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
25 Alex Villalobos 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-64 13-24 1-6 9-28 37 9 13 11 3 7 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 22-33   66.67 % 8-13   61.54 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 5-11   45.45 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 39-64   60.9 % 13-24   54.2 % 1-6   16.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 24 2nd-
14:32



First Half Box Score
Endicott 37

Gordon 52

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Billy Arseneault 17 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 8 0 0 0 7
1 Cameron Ray 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Dillon Grant 7 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
34 Matt McDevitt 14 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
0 Ty Vitko 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Griffin Curtis 8 2-3 0-0 3-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 7
12 Drew Brown 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
44 Parker McLaren 2 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Mark Barrett 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Cam Homsey 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Romeo Sowah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Louis Ellis 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-31 4-12 5-5 2-9 11 4 9 2 0 2 37
45.2 % 33.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Parker Omslaer 14 4-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 1 0 8
33 Drew Thibeault 12 5-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 12
12 Garrett Sattazahn 14 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 1 2 0 0 1 11
10 Josh Crutchfield 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 6
1 Marcus Retegues 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Michael Makiej 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 1 0 4
35 Zachary Bennett 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Justin Yu 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Zach Quanico 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
4 Caleb Scott 6 2-3 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4
25 Alex Villalobos 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 22-33 8-13 0-2 4-15 19 6 7 4 2 2 52
66.7 % 61.5 % 0.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Endicott 41

Gordon 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Billy Arseneault 14 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 5 3 0 1 7
1 Cameron Ray 15 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 12
13 Dillon Grant 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
34 Matt McDevitt 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 0
0 Ty Vitko 12 3-6 0-2 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 7
23 Griffin Curtis 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Drew Brown 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
44 Parker McLaren 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
14 Mark Barrett 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Cam Homsey 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Romeo Sowah 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Louis Ellis 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-31 6-13 1-1 1-10 11 5 13 5 1 5 41
54.8 % 46.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Parker Omslaer 13 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 1 9
33 Drew Thibeault 11 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
12 Garrett Sattazahn 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 4
10 Josh Crutchfield 12 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
1 Marcus Retegues 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 2
22 Michael Makiej 9 3-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
35 Zachary Bennett 10 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 9
13 Justin Yu 7 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3
3 Zach Quanico 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 Caleb Scott 7 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alex Villalobos 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Jordan Bretton 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 5-11 1-4 5-13 18 3 6 7 1 5 40
54.8 % 45.5 % 25.0 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
GOOD 3PTR by MCDEVITT,MATT 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

19:30 MISS 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

19:22 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
GOOD 3PTR by MCDEVITT,MATT 19:10 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

18:45 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MCDEVITT,MATT 18:32

18:31 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
18:26 6-7 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by RAY,CAMERON 18:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:52 MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by RAY,CAMERON --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DILLON(in the paint) 17:31 8-7 V 1

17:08 MISS LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by OMSLAER,PARKER

17:06 8-9 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,DILLON 16:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
16:28 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

SUB IN by ELLIS,LOUIS 16:11
SUB IN by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 16:11
SUB IN by BROWN,DREW 16:11
SUB OUT by GRANT,DILLON 16:11
SUB OUT by RAY,CAMERON 16:11
SUB OUT by VITKO,TY 16:11
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 16:09 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

16:09 FOUL  by THIBEAULT,DREW
GOOD FT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 16:09 11-12 H 1

15:45 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by THIBEAULT,DREW
-- ASSIST  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by MCDEVITT,MATT 15:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OMSLAER,PARKER

15:13 11-17 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
-- ASSIST  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DREW 14:53 14-17 H 3
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

14:29 14-19 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:27
GOOD JUMPER by ARSENEAULT,BILLY(in the paint) 14:05 16-19 H 3

13:49 MISS LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,GRIFFIN --
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,LOUIS 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
13:27 16-21 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by QUANICO,ZACH(in the paint)
13:18 SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY
13:18 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
13:18 SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH
13:18 SUB OUT by THIBEAULT,DREW
13:18 SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
13:18 SUB OUT by RETEGUES,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 13:06 19-21 H 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,DREW --

12:45 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH



-- ASSIST  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 12:35

12:35 BLOCK  by OMSLAER,PARKER
-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

12:26 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCLAREN,PARKER 12:23
SUB IN by BARRETT,MARK 12:23
SUB IN by HOMSEY,CAM 12:23
SUB IN by RAY,CAMERON 12:23
SUB OUT by MCDEVITT,MATT 12:23
SUB OUT by BROWN,DREW 12:23
SUB OUT by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 12:23
SUB OUT by ELLIS,LOUIS 12:23

12:08 FOUL  by QUANICO,ZACH
12:08 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
12:08 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,ALEX
12:08 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER
12:08 SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by MCLAREN,PARKER 11:59
11:59 BLOCK  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ZACHARY
11:44 MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
FOUL  by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 11:41
SUB IN by VITKO,TY 11:41
SUB OUT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 11:41

11:24 19-26 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 11:09
REBOUND OFF by VITKO,TY --
MISS 3PTR by VITKO,TY 10:54
REBOUND OFF by MCLAREN,PARKER --
GOOD TIPIN by MCLAREN,PARKER(in the paint) 10:47 21-26 H 5

10:34 TURNOVER  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
STEAL  by HOMSEY,CAM 10:33
MISS LAYUP by MCLAREN,PARKER 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
10:14 MISS 3PTR by QUANICO,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MCDEVITT,MATT 10:10
SUB IN by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 10:10
SUB OUT by MCLAREN,PARKER 10:10
SUB OUT by HOMSEY,CAM 10:10
MISS JUMPER by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 09:55

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
09:38 MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,ZACHARY

REBOUND DEF by MCDEVITT,MATT --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDEVITT,MATT 09:26 23-26 H 3

09:00 23-28 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint)
FOUL  by MCDEVITT,MATT 09:00

09:00 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by MCDEVITT,MATT --
SUB IN by GRANT,DILLON 09:00
SUB OUT by BARRETT,MARK 09:00

08:50 SUB IN by THIBEAULT,DREW
08:50 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
08:50 SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
08:50 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
08:50 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
08:50 SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH
08:41 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB

GOOD FT by GRANT,DILLON 08:41 24-28 H 4



GOOD FT by GRANT,DILLON 08:41 25-28 H 3
08:15 MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DILLON(in the paint) 07:45 27-28 H 1
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

07:34 27-30 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by GRANT,DILLON(in the paint) 07:17 29-30 H 1
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

07:08 29-33 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW
MISS LAYUP by RAY,CAMERON 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THIBEAULT,DREW
06:39 29-35 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,CALEB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THIBEAULT,DREW
FOUL  by GRANT,DILLON 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,DILLON --
SUB IN by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 06:39
SUB IN by BROWN,DREW 06:39
SUB OUT by MCDEVITT,MATT 06:39
SUB OUT by RAY,CAMERON 06:39

06:37 SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
06:37 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY(in the paint) 06:28 31-35 H 4
05:59 MISS JUMPER by YU,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,GRIFFIN --
05:52 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB

GOOD FT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 05:52 32-35 H 3
GOOD FT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 05:52 33-35 H 2

05:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by ELLIS,LOUIS 05:52
SUB OUT by GRANT,DILLON 05:52

05:52 SUB IN by OMSLAER,PARKER
05:52 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB
05:29 33-38 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW

-- ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DREW 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
04:49 33-40 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 04:38 35-40 H 5
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

04:12 35-42 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
04:04 FOUL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

SUB IN by BARRETT,MARK 04:04
SUB OUT by VITKO,TY 04:04
TURNOVER  by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 03:53

03:52 STEAL  by YU,JUSTIN
03:48 35-44 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by YU,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARRETT,MARK 03:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OMSLAER,PARKER

03:22 TURNOVER  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
SUB IN by MCDEVITT,MATT 03:22
SUB OUT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 03:22

03:21 SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH
03:21 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
03:21 SUB OUT by THIBEAULT,DREW
03:21 SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

MISS LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 03:15
-- REBOUND DEF by OMSLAER,PARKER

03:10 TURNOVER  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HOMSEY,CAM 03:10
SUB OUT by BROWN,DREW 03:10

02:55 SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY



02:55 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,LOUIS 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
02:34 35-47 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by HOMSEY,CAM(in the paint) 02:06 37-47 H 10
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

01:43 TURNOVER  by QUANICO,ZACH
STEAL  by ELLIS,LOUIS 01:42
MISS 3PTR by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
01:09 MISS 3PTR by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
01:07 37-49 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
00:53 FOUL  by QUANICO,ZACH

SUB IN by VITKO,TY 00:53
SUB IN by RAY,CAMERON 00:53
SUB OUT by BARRETT,MARK 00:53
SUB OUT by ELLIS,LOUIS 00:53

00:53 SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
00:53 SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by VITKO,TY 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

FOUL  by HOMSEY,CAM 00:24
SUB IN by BROWN,DREW 00:24
SUB IN by GRANT,DILLON 00:24
SUB OUT by MCDEVITT,MATT 00:24
SUB OUT by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 00:24

00:06 37-52 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Endicott Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Gordon
19:47 37-55 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY

-- ASSIST  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
19:35 SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY
19:35 SUB OUT by RETEGUES,MARCUS

TURNOVER  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 19:27
19:26 STEAL  by BENNETT,ZACHARY
19:23 MISS LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:11 37-57 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,DILLON(in the paint) 18:52 39-57 H 18
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

18:21 MISS JUMPER by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MCDEVITT,MATT 18:18

18:17 MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by MCDEVITT,MATT --
GOOD DUNK by GRANT,DILLON(in the paint) 18:08 41-57 H 16
ASSIST  by MCDEVITT,MATT --

17:54 41-60 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY
-- ASSIST  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

TURNOVER  by VITKO,TY 17:32
17:31 STEAL  by OMSLAER,PARKER
17:27 TURNOVER  by THIBEAULT,DREW

SUB IN by HOMSEY,CAM 17:27
SUB OUT by VITKO,TY 17:27
GOOD LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY(in the paint) 17:12 43-60 H 17
ASSIST  by MCDEVITT,MATT --

16:57 43-63 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW



-- ASSIST  by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MCDEVITT,MATT 16:31

-- REBOUND DEF by THIBEAULT,DREW
16:16 TURNOVER  by OMSLAER,PARKER

STEAL  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 16:16
GOOD LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY(in the paint) 16:11 45-63 H 18

15:50 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 15:30

15:30 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
15:26 45-67 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

SUB IN by BROWN,DREW 15:22
SUB IN by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 15:22
SUB OUT by GRANT,DILLON 15:22
SUB OUT by RAY,CAMERON 15:22

15:22 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,ALEX
15:22 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
15:22 SUB OUT by THIBEAULT,DREW
15:22 SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT

MISS LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by OMSLAER,PARKER

14:32 45-69 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCDEVITT,MATT 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
14:12 MISS LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
14:10 FOUL  by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
14:10 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
14:10 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 13:59
-- REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,ZACHARY

FOUL  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 13:51
SUB IN by ELLIS,LOUIS 13:51
SUB IN by RAY,CAMERON 13:51
SUB OUT by MCDEVITT,MATT 13:51
SUB OUT by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 13:51

13:51 SUB IN by YU,JUSTIN
13:51 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
13:41 MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,GRIFFIN --
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 13:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
13:09 MISS 3PTR by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by HOMSEY,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 12:51 47-69 H 22
ASSIST  by ELLIS,LOUIS --
FOUL  by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 12:31

12:31 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:31 MISS FT by SCOTT,CALEB
-- REBOUND OFF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

SUB IN by VITKO,TY 12:31
SUB OUT by HOMSEY,CAM 12:31

12:31 SUB IN by QUANICO,ZACH
12:31 SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
12:26 47-71 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 12:06 50-71 H 21
ASSIST  by ELLIS,LOUIS --

11:46 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by VITKO,TY --
TURNOVER  by RAY,CAMERON 11:29

11:28 STEAL  by YU,JUSTIN
11:26 MISS LAYUP by YU,JUSTIN



BLOCK  by VITKO,TY 11:26
REBOUND DEF by VITKO,TY --
MISS LAYUP by VITKO,TY 11:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
11:11 50-74 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN

-- ASSIST  by QUANICO,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 10:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB
10:31 TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN

STEAL  by VITKO,TY 10:30
GOOD LAYUP by VITKO,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:27 52-74 H 22

10:26 FOUL  by QUANICO,ZACH
GOOD FT by VITKO,TY 10:26 53-74 H 21
SUB IN by BARRETT,MARK 10:26
SUB IN by MCDEVITT,MATT 10:26
SUB IN by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 10:26
SUB OUT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 10:26
SUB OUT by BROWN,DREW 10:26
SUB OUT by ELLIS,LOUIS 10:26

10:26 SUB IN by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
10:26 SUB IN by OMSLAER,PARKER
10:26 SUB OUT by VILLALOBOS,ALEX
10:26 SUB OUT by SCOTT,CALEB
10:06 53-76 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BARRETT,MARK(in the paint) 09:44 55-76 H 21
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

09:27 TURNOVER  by YU,JUSTIN
STEAL  by MCDEVITT,MATT 09:26
GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 09:21 58-76 H 18
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

09:17 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
09:01 58-78 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
08:59 SUB IN by THIBEAULT,DREW
08:59 SUB OUT by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by VITKO,TY 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by THIBEAULT,DREW

08:32 MISS 3PTR by THIBEAULT,DREW
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by VITKO,TY(in the paint) 08:12 60-78 H 18

07:52 MISS 3PTR by YU,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:39

07:39 SUB IN by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH
07:39 SUB OUT by QUANICO,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 07:23 63-78 H 15
ASSIST  by RAY,CAMERON --
FOUL  by BARRETT,MARK 07:04

07:04 63-79 H 16 GOOD FT by OMSLAER,PARKER
07:04 MISS FT by OMSLAER,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by BARRETT,MARK --
07:04 SUB IN by BENNETT,ZACHARY
07:04 SUB OUT by YU,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 06:38 66-79 H 13
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

06:18 MISS LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW
-- REBOUND OFF by OMSLAER,PARKER

06:16 MISS LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by OMSLAER,PARKER

06:12 66-81 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RAY,CAMERON 05:55 69-81 H 12
ASSIST  by MCDEVITT,MATT --

05:40 69-83 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by THIBEAULT,DREW(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by BENNETT,ZACHARY
MISS 3PTR by VITKO,TY 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by THIBEAULT,DREW
04:58 69-86 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BENNETT,ZACHARY

-- ASSIST  by OMSLAER,PARKER
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:51
SUB IN by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 04:45
SUB OUT by BARRETT,MARK 04:45
GOOD LAYUP by VITKO,TY(in the paint) 04:42 71-86 H 15
ASSIST  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY --

04:23 71-88 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by OMSLAER,PARKER(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
03:36 71-90 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCDEVITT,MATT 03:23
REBOUND OFF by VITKO,TY --
TURNOVER  by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 03:11

03:10 STEAL  by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
FOUL  by RAY,CAMERON 03:07
SUB IN by ELLIS,LOUIS 03:01
SUB IN by MCLAREN,PARKER 03:01
SUB IN by BROWN,DREW 03:01
SUB IN by HOMSEY,CAM 03:01
SUB IN by SOWAH,ROMEO 03:01
SUB OUT by MCDEVITT,MATT 03:01
SUB OUT by CURTIS,GRIFFIN 03:01
SUB OUT by ARSENEAULT,BILLY 03:01
SUB OUT by RAY,CAMERON 03:01
SUB OUT by VITKO,TY 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by SCOTT,CALEB
03:01 SUB IN by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL
03:01 SUB IN by VILLALOBOS,ALEX
03:01 SUB IN by RETEGUES,MARCUS
03:01 SUB OUT by BENNETT,ZACHARY
03:01 SUB OUT by THIBEAULT,DREW
03:01 SUB OUT by OMSLAER,PARKER
03:01 SUB OUT by SATTAZAHN,GARRETT
02:55 TURNOVER  by RETEGUES,MARCUS

STEAL  by BROWN,DREW 02:54
02:42 FOUL  by SCOTT,CALEB
02:42 SUB IN by BRETTON,JORDAN
02:42 SUB OUT by CRUTCHFIELD,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,LOUIS 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

02:08 TURNOVER  by RETEGUES,MARCUS
STEAL  by HOMSEY,CAM 02:08
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DREW 02:04 74-90 H 16
ASSIST  by HOMSEY,CAM --

01:46 TURNOVER  by VILLALOBOS,ALEX
01:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DREW 01:36
01:36 BLOCK  by RETEGUES,MARCUS

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB
01:16 MISS JUMPER by VILLALOBOS,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by MCLAREN,PARKER --
MISS LAYUP by SOWAH,ROMEO 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,CALEB
00:54 MISS 3PTR by MAKIEJ,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by HOMSEY,CAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SOWAH,ROMEO(in the paint) 00:40 76-90 H 14
ASSIST  by MCLAREN,PARKER --

00:25 76-92 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by RETEGUES,MARCUS(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by MCLAREN,PARKER 00:06 78-92 H 14


